

HB 4200-58
(LC 1)
12/14/12
(CMT/MNJ/ps)

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
HOUSE BILL 4200**

- 1 On page 3 of the printed bill, line 12, delete “1” and insert “14”.
- 2 In line 23, delete “1” and insert “14”.
- 3 On page 4, delete lines 14 and 15 and insert:
- 4 **“SECTION 7. A qualifying investment contract as defined in section**
- 5 **3 of this 2012 special session Act may not be entered into:**
- 6 **“(1) Before December 14, 2012.**
- 7 **“(2) On or after January 1, 2023.”.**

8
